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PERMIT A GEN
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2 PETITION FOR ZONING /ARIANCE L g m‘mu“ sy e T Sl
2 FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ™ LN Acomon e L o :
; 2257 IN THE SIDE YARD INSTEAD  * : :
BALTIMORE CGUN'_n’

U=y

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

OF THE REQUIRED REAR
YARD,

=
NI':'" I wocwax  JANET L. RUTH . - lugal owner._of the property situate Mortheast side of Boxmere Court
G County anid which Is descrilid in the deseription and plat altached hereto and made 3 part hereaf, 260 feet from Boxmere Rood . &

9th District.

E

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. TIL.ALLL (1945) pursuont to Saction BAL&QEB COUNTY, MABYL&D'
103.1 (1955) under the provisions of Section X-B. (1945) to permit a
general exception to use and area requirements to permit an accessory

use (tennis courts) in the side yard instead of the nqumd rear yard,

JANET L, RUTH Case No. 75-287-A, Item 215

INVER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

T0... 5. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Comissloner pue . June 13, W75 .........

Mr. Commissioner:

of the Zoning R!‘Ihlhwﬂwmwvcou . to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
IMIMMWF w:?mmmu

1. Strict compliance with the Regulations would cause the Petitioner
practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship, due among other factors
to the size, shape and topogra of the Petitioner's property and

the location of the existing improvements thereon.

2. That the requested variance and/or exception to use and area require-
ments is in l:p.h'it and harmony with the Regulations, and will in no way
adversely affect the public health, safety, morals and gencral welfare
of the area involved, but will in fact be of benefit to the area.

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore

mm___lfg_t_l_l._l_o_q_IIS-_R_B_'.'_;__'EE}_J':_@: for Variance for an Accessory Use (Tennis Courts), l.ne 24, 1975
Northeast end of Boxmere Court 260 feet, mare or less from the intersection
of Boxmere Road, Boxmere Court and Wyngate Road

Fetitioner - Janet L. Ruth

County Charter, | hereby enter my appearance Tn this proceeding, You
atw requested to notify me of ony hearing date or dates which may be
now or hereafter designated therefore, and of the passoge of any preliminary

James D, Nolan, Esquire
204 Weat Peansylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

or final Order in connection thorewih,

th Blsrrict

RE; Petition for Variance

i Sae attached deseription :; NE/end of Boxmare Court, 260°
| w ; O from Boxmere Road - 9th Elec-
s is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 74 \ HEARING:  Monday, June 23, H WM. tioa District

7 R s i \ Tanet L. Ruth - Patitions:

or we, agree ta pay expenses of above Varance sdvertivng, posting, ete, upon filing u( z
and further agree to and are to bo bound uymemmummmmwuu
eunmmmlpmmmmzmn.u-mmumwcnm i

HO. 75-287-A (Item Mo, Zl.!l

There are no comprehensive planning factors wfiicn require comment

an this petition at this time. Dear Mr. Nolan:
""" R i ) > 7 1 ; - 1 have thia date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
ceeedft N JSELEEE  C—— DQ“FY Ml!'l Cnml Copy of said Order in attached.
Janke L. o Legal Omor County Office Wiking
“Address. 604 Couct. m;‘ Marylard 21204 7 Vesr ey, b
L , . "’"""
G __Timonium, Maryland 21093 /"41// g ///fdm(l ’/."-'/
. William D. From, Director . ERIC DI NENNA
_ﬁ o s i I HEREBY: CERTIFY.That  copy of the foregaing Order wos mailed this B teagh#tarninaand Lol Zoning Commissloner
i) pirdr) gl . 3 i )
S T Al eODAYINADAD. AY®s. ..  eeeeeeieaeoi e e day of June, 1975 to James D. Nelan, Esquire, 204 W. Pannsylvania Avenve, WOF NEG: SED/erl
% = < & oo AR e sd00) b O '
! mm By The Zuning Comumissiener of Baltimare County, this._. 1385 . day Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorsy fu Fetitiener. " o Attachments
IR 10

cc; John W, Hessian, [II, Eaguire

oo 1975 that the sbject matter of this petition be advertised, as 4
Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of menl circulation through- Ea Paople's Counsel
v /. that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning 3
County in Hoom 108, County Office Building in Towsen, Haltimare \ et \

| NI_JL H-":Snﬂ“

1 will not attend. JWH,

d Baltinore County, Sarnliod
3 Drpartment @f Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

LAw QericEs oF
NOLAN, PLUMHOFE & WiLLiams
204 WEST PEnmBTLvAN | AUENUE

Hurosn t
Uanra o wous Towaon, Manviang 2204 of Engiseering
4 Eamip NAIHNMD

NEwrin a W

Wil NEanon o
SUMNETH 1 HaLTEAS

ELLawoRTH N, BiVER, B, . Ghar Juon 13, 1978

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION OF JANET L. RUTH

Jaepanst,

“ith repard to your raqimz? to tho Sonsiruction
for opfiroval e copstrict o tannfs coust eidf thy cava
ket lotd, ‘ue have aftor oarofiil cun-iﬂrraricn pEt gt
are.

July 17, 1975

Yo ool dunito tho
et dra alacing your ta 5 GO unro; e
by.-thol uetdrshad, would n fo !ru fafringe cr any of
pr bo datriseatel to Jafafials,

The Honorable S, Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance for Mrs. Janet L, Ruth.
Case No. 75-287-A.

BEGINNING for the same at the northeasternmost end of Bexzere Id,, Boxmere Ct,

W

Boxmere Court, which beginning point is 260 fect morc or lass Sew. TIT.&.2
3} under Um provisions of

1 sxgeption tc uae
AOCADZOTT Usa

d instaad of tha required

e have contactod poir elo 't hatabhers, the E34artasiss 3 {154s)
ant' tha (ods and ngither haa ooy oAjostion an otk ol

racation and ths surrourdins treve weule neaet feally: hids it,

from the intersection of Boxmere Road, Boxmere Court and Wyngata

Road.

"#‘l"’ ar='soveral exaoatlons

Dear Commizsioner DiNenna:

hat willihe nocorcary; of
tall

. 1 reer yard,
Being known and designated as Lot No. 10, Block B, anz — In accerdance with our several conversations involving Se. of herea:r 2.0h

irtrict: JOtk

this file, Mrs, Ruth would like to'apply for a building permit

prior to the oxpiration of the appeal peried from your Order »
of June 24, 1975, Mrs. Ruth understands that such a permit, i
granted prior to the expiration of the appeal period, will Ls s fir ret e phe are furcichod in repard to the ;
void in the event an appeal is taken, and has signed a copy ?,‘_"“ for reviow by the Ioning Advisery Commitiee in connac
of this letter with me as an expression of her understanding i

in this rogard.

Lot No. 23, Block F, an the plat of Section 3 of Wakefield, which Dear ¥r, Divernag

plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in

witettied to this
with the mibjoct

Plat Book W.J.R.27, Folio 6, improvemsnts thereon known as

Cennrals

the =Bars nalnts of ‘the

604 Boxmore Court.

Ho appeal Es expected in this matter since, as you will
recall, the proposed tennis court has been approved by her com-
munity association, by her neighbors and by the Offica nf the
People's Counsel, with the understanding that she will not
Llight this court.

Ealtimore Sounty utilities and i
during the esurse of grading or const Al
by the cortrictor to protect rtore rirxi-
utility sapenent, snd to pre sry dreage tharate,
the full responsibility of the Twtitloner.

vesants ére not

tyod: Howower,

L. ALY werik e perfocasi i Lo fn conforvancs wits +4s

{ Thanking yuu and Mr. Hogans of your office for your ald
ajpllcohto Pars of Caffindrs ceiaty, Carviand.

in this regard, I am, wich besc regards,

o£fibe har no firther comrent in regard Lo the plan s

s
gory Cenxitten roview in comnoction with this Ttem #2185 (1574 V'a

?

site Praven su Saitiqors Toendy ant o es - Sim 3
tlor copt [rfeesa afpufst ba seps :; P Fan = e Fery truly yours,
1a | hEuA et dat 3 B = -
ba | hEUA Rot AAlayhd our fooative o t——.L
2z heot, ) James D. Nolan pf:.",':““'“ Lipa
JoH/hl ] p
ge:  Mrs. Janet L. Ruth UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED AS ABOVE ]

1y
Att: Mr, Samuel Valenziano B ey Bbn
€6k ST NE 6 « Sheets
4% 1k 15°E Topo
52 Tux Map

= e - x e mae

AUG 12 1975




nd i appoaring tat b reason of o following Ainding of facts that.sbeict.compliance. with.

the Baltimore Gounty Zoning Rey

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSON l‘llll.bﬂﬂ TOWSON, MARTLAND 31208

the aboee Vasiatice should bo had: and it further appearing thit by reaton
the Variance raquéested ool sdvarasly Affecting the. health. safoty. an

rtal in the side yard

eu of the required rear yard should be -gnn(ud';

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eiuene ). Cuerann, P2

i

Woel T. Mesrem
B LR T e—

Tape . 195

Mr. 5. Eric bikenna
foning Commlunicnar
County 0ffice Bullding
Townon, Maryland 21204

_, 197 (5. that the hirein Potition for & Varianco to permita gen -
nd nrea requitemonts to permit an accessory use (tonnis
rd 1 Liau of the required rear yas d_the aar
RANTED, from and after the date /
Order, subject to the approval
% #ite plan by the Department of,
phiblic Works and the Office of Plan-

: Pursuant to the sdvertiscnent, posting of property and’ public bearing on the abave: petition

and it appearing that by reason of

Itam 215 - ZAC - may 27, LS75
Property Owner: Janet L. Futh
iocarisa: ' 260° from thu intersestion of Roxmare #d.,
Boxmuxy Ct. & Wyngato .
Bxisting Zeninge b. R, 5.5
Propused Zoning: Variance from Sec. 111.A.13 (194%5)
pursuant to Sec. 103.1 {1945) undor the
Provisions of Sec. X%-8 (1945] o persit
@ general excoptlon to use A Ares requirements
£ permit an accossory use (tensis courts) in the
mlde yord instead of tho required mear yard,
Yo, of Aczen: 2.04
blstrietr 15th

Dear Mr. DiMennat

e traffiz problems are expected by the requested varlance to

Persit an Accossory strusture in the side yard.

the ahove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

of Baltitore County. this . —oooooemnee day

197 L that the above Varlance be and the same i hereby DENIED.

‘Zoning Commissoner of Haltimore Caliniy

Very truly yours,

e et "’:;, Jf‘j’ ’2/"-_._.4., :
Asba Mo

Trafflc Engincering Ausociste

| QM

5 CRIC BINENNA
EERING CammisRDNEn

BALTTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMAITTER

Towson, Maryland 21204

James D. Nolan, Esq..
1

P S, Eric DiNenne, Zening Commisiianer
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimare County Office Bdilding

Towion, Morylond 21204

Offica of and
iy Flanning Sning

204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore City and part of the Loch Raven water shed

He: Petition for Variance

Attention: Kr, Jnci Df1len
' ‘Zaiking Advdsory Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Thia petitian L4 aced
date of the enclossd filing cercificate. 3
the hoaring date and timo, which will be held not
lass than 30, 'nor more than 90 days after the date on
the filing certificate, will be forworded to you in

Janet L. Ruth - Petitioner ptod for filing on the
anct L. Rfuth - P

Comments on Item #2135, Zaning Advisory Committee Mesting, May 27, 1975, are o5 fallsus:

Property Ownier: Jone L, Ruth

Location: 260" from the Tntersection of Basmera Rood. , Baxmere Caurt and Wyngate R
Eiisting Zaning: D.R.5.5 o

Proposed Zoning: Verionce from See., 1L A13{1945) pursuent to Sec. 103.1°1954)

250! froa the Intersection of Boriare Hond, Boxeare Ot. &

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committop han
reviewed tho p‘li._ann submitted with the above
refercnced petition nnd has made an on site field
/inspection of the proporty.
-p:anwpn::r_.a are a reault of this review and

Very truly yours,

Purmuant to your request,
fureau and the copments

the referonced property
sariod

hag been rurveyed by this
with an "x" arve gpplicable nnd required
4 final plans for the property.

MNo. of Acres; 2,04

+he appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, District: 10th

Jt to assure that all partics aroc made aware of
= oblems with regard to the development
pay have a beszing en this came.
Diroctor of Plapning may file a written report
: \ omminsioner with recommiendations
iatenens of the requested zoning.

%oning Plans Advisory Committec

proporty wre Teguired and shall ba
foot along an spproved read fn
‘ns publivhed by the

hydrants for the referenced
ed ervals

mocordance with Doltimors County Standards

Jepartsent of Public Worku.

This office hos reviewed the shijecr petition and sffers the following camments, Thess comments
o not intended to indicote the oppropriatenesr of the zoning in questivn, bub ofe 1 mre that
oll portles are made swore of plans or problers with regord 1o devclopmunt plors that moy hove o
bedring on this petition,

with the foning &
as to the appropr

o of vehlele sccoss 4o required for the sito.
for all intents and & toadeend. ey

This plon has been reviewed and there ate na site=planning faciors requiting cammant .

nd,
f 260 feet fyom the
intersection of Doxmers Road. The petitioncr is
ting a Varianse/Exception to pormit the
congtruction of a tennis court in the side yard in
1feu of the requirsd rear yard,

Adjacent properties are improved with aingle
family detachad dwellings. 3
side of this property is in the ownership of

Land to the rear and

&ito plans are approved a drasn,
The Fire Pravention Buroay bag ne comnento at this time,

B‘AL"_FMQHE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 IEPFERSON BULDING 198 WEST  GHENAPEAKE AVENUE ]

under the provisians of Sec. X-B(1945) to permit o general exception ta use and

area requirements to permit an ry wie {tennis caurtd In the side yord initeod
of the required rear yord '

Vary truly yours,

Gdbos e B
7 7
John'L. Wimbley I
Planning Specialis Il
Projoct and Davelepmunt Planning

TOWSOM. MARYLAND 21704
ANER CODE MM RLANNING 4measty 2aRInG dbirn |




TG, MARYLAND Ziaal

BALTIMOBB Counry, MARYLAND

DEepPARTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFEItSON. BULDING ‘May 21, 1075 DONALD 4, OGP, MD. MPH

Mr. S. Eric DiNeana, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Donr Mr, OiNenna:

Comnents on Trém #1215, Zoning Advisory Committee Meoring,
May 27, 1975, arc as follows:

FProparty Dwner: Janet L, Ruth
Location: 260' from the intersection of Boxsere Rd.,
Boxmore Ct. f Wyngate Rd,

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec, 111.A.13 (1945)
pursuant to Sec. 105.1 (1945} undor
the provisions of See. X-B (1945) to
permit @ genoral cxcoption to use §
ared requirements to permit an
accessory use (tennis courts) in the
side yard instend of tha require
rour yard,

No. of Acres: 2.04

istrice: 10th

Public water and sewxer exist.

Since this i3 p variance for tennis courts, no health hazards
are anticipated.

Very u'uly yours,

s I") f\_}k\\—g"n

'mnnn Il. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

- IVB/pi

T AYETE 4am EaweTy aiTS merEaS

2
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION e e O T T

date | by dute by date by dole by | dote by

Descriptiona checked and
cutline plotterd on map

Petition number added to
outline

Dmeniid

Graated by
ZC, BA, TC, caA

o s Hewvizsed Plans:
Roviewed hy: -?’ i H . . Change in outline or description

Provious canei Map &

Yo

——No

4 in THE JEFF
and publishied in Towson. Baltimare County, Md., omowsiwasic

sol.ope. &m0 wook befors the. 2z

e 1075 e O bl

18,

Manager.

a&cs OF
G rowsdd Mg 1T

TOWSON, MDD, 2124

woeks before the 23 day of duns

19 75

THIS 1S'T0 CERTIFY, that the annoxed ndveetlssment of

PETITION - HOTHEAST S8 07 BODE

was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weokly newspaper published

In Baltimore County, Marylnd, once a wouk for mocasive

1975 that 1s to say, the same
wan insertedd tn the ssuesof  jay ,1975

STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, [ne.

@ ..

-

CERTIFICATE GF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY & /1 — .07 7 A

Posted far. .. /"Z;,'[
Petitloner: .‘..-:v.

Iam.lunnl Signs /.é/-‘. pm(/g;;g;

BALTIMORE COUNTY. OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOHING

Counky Office Bullding
111 W. ‘Chgsapeake Avenue
Towaon, Maryland 21204

m/ Your Patition has been recaelved * this /ﬁ day of

197 Ttem 4

‘S. EBric Dilanna)
‘Zoning Commissioner
Submittod by A/ 12—

Potitioner

Fetitioner's Artorney. Reviawed by

; * This is not to be int d-as £ of the Patition for
agaignment of a hearing date. i T .

21840

OEPIGE OF 1iNANLY - lluulu( Divizion
l‘fﬁs:LLAﬁ!ous CASH BECEIFT

AR Tme 23, 2975 sccoimrtggs
Aveunr__BSL7E

YELLW . CUrTOMEN

» Nolan, n-mrrmunm

WNIE L cavuinm

i 'E!'!b ¥, Fenra,

uwﬁ poating
el ‘af property
Jonat L, :Ihﬂ.,a-“_myd e

1
. Vo Parons ive,
| Yownea, 2120k
¢ Potifion for Variance for Janet L. Frth—— 02824
w50 o - X = B
=
}

-u;é_U—," i

Y=

oFFICE oF . WEVENUE Drmoy
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND %21 604
1
il OATE ¥z 0R_3g7c.  accouwr

= r-ff«/a:-f—%-ﬂw—' i
1

ey awount §25,00 0
&
. | iITe iy TioN :
| =Te - caverw FNR L Asee YRLLOM - CurTomEn

Jumen T Yolan, Fag.




— PUBLIC LAND (BALTIMORE CITY) VACANT —

N 25°19' W 500" 2 BIdAEROMT
i | 250" 10°1=

[oT N° 10 2800 ¢ :
T il f’ BLOCK'F'

1 BLOCK 'B'

N

pooL ||

W
o |
=1 <
=1 4 P o
8.\\"_ : \:. g
o L, 4+
b e 63.97, 6397 z
g‘ e N&-Sy \\ - "_. N
2l e
‘ SINGLE FAMILY 1 / \ ;
RESIDENCE ~~—_/ BOXMERE COURT “ 10" UTILITY EASEMENT
| so' jiof .« son sord |
WAKEFIELD SUBDIVISION i ,
5 : EXIST SING
DISTRICT N® 10 7 FAMILY RESIDENCE
TAX N° OB-I8-072502 N i il
LIBRE 27 FOLIO & :\ | =
ZONED DR 5.5 e s
TOTAL AREA 2.04 ACRES . Jiatetsl \ TRy, z
PUBLIC WATER 8 SEWAGE EXIST e | ‘ \ g a
i a
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION

DRAWING

PROPOSED TENNIS COURT
FOR A ZONING EXCEPTION MRS. JANET L. RUTH
604 BOXMERE CT.

VINCH = 40 FEET

27 MARCH 75
REV I3 MAY 75




